

IN SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

APPEAL NO.: 92-467  
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
First District No. 97-438

JOHN DESALVO, as Personal  
Representative of the Estate  
of H. P. Demery, Deceased, d/b/a  
Port City Trading,

Respondent.

---

---

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

---

---

W. LANE NEILSON  
Florida Bar No. 211753  
NEILSON AND ASSOCIATES  
Post Office Box 547638  
Orlando, FL 32854-7638  
(407) 843-6514  
Attorneys for Petitioner

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT IN REPLY	2
ARGUMENTS:	
I. THE ISSUE OF WHETHER SCOTTSDALE "WRONGFULLY WITHHELD" THE POLICY PROCEEDS IS PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT.	4
II. THE ISSUE OF WHETHER SCOTTSDALE COMPELLED DESALVO TO RETAIN COUNSEL IS PROPERLY BEFORE THE COURT.	7
III. FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 627.428 DOES NOT MANDATE AWARDING ATTORNEY'S FEES IN CASES RESOLVED THROUGH APPRAISAL.	9
IV. THE APPRAISAL PROVISION CONTEMPLATED RESORT TO THE JUDICIAL PROCESS ONLY FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF NAMING AN UMPIRE.	10
V. DESALVO CANNOT JUSTIFY AN AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES UNDER THE "RESULTS OBTAINED" TEST SET FORTH IN <u>DANIS</u> .	11
VI. PUBLIC POLICY DOES NOT MANDATE AWARDING ATTORNEY'S FEES IN MATTERS DETERMINED BY APPRAISAL/ARBITRATION.	12
CONCLUSION	12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
<u>Baker Protective Services v. FP Incorporated</u> , 659 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	2
<u>Danis Industries Corporation v. Ground Improvement Techniques, Inc.</u> , 645 So.2d 420, 421 (Fla 1994)	2,11
<u>Danis Industries Corporation v. Ground Improvement Techniques, Inc.</u> , 629 So.2d 985 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	11
<u>DeSalvo v. Scottsdale Insurance</u> , 666 So.2d 944 (Fla 1st DCA 1995)	2
<u>Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States v. Nichols</u> , 84 So.2d 500 (Fla. 1956)	4,6,7
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe</u> , 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	11
<u>Gibson v. Walker</u> , 380 So.2d 531 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	5
<u>Insurance Company of North America v. Acousti Engineering Company of Florida</u> , 579 So.2d 77 (Fla. 1991)	9
<u>Insurance Company of North America v. Lexow</u> , 602 So.2d 528 (Fla. 1992)	5,6
<u>Manufacturer's Life Insurance Company v. Cave</u> , 295 So.2d 103 (Fla. 1974)	4,6,7
<u>Moritz v. Hoyt Enterprises</u> , 604 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1992)	11
<u>State Farm Fire and Casualty v. Licea</u> , 685 So.2d 1285 (Fla. 1996)	7
<u>State of Florida v. William C. Egan</u> , 287 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	5
<u>Wollard v. Companies of Lloyd's</u> , 439 So.2d 217, 219 (Fla. 1983)	4,5
Florida Statutes Section 627.428	2,3,4, 5,6,9, 11,12
Florida Statutes Section 627.756	9
